Nevada Medicaid
New Provider
Resources

Select the icon or title/description to visit each resource.

Billing
Information

BILLING MANUAL FOR ALL
PROVIDERS & GUIDELINES
FOR SPECIFIC PROVIDER
TYPES

EVS User Manual

SEVERAL CHAPTERS TO
NAVIGATE THROUGH
SECURED PROVIDER PORTAL

Fee Schedule
Tool

DETERMINE THE
REIMBURSEMENT

RATE FOR A PROCEDURE
CODE

Medicaid Services
Manual

POLICY INFO SUCH AS COVERED
[ NON-COVERED SERVICES,
PROVIDER REQUIREMENTS, ETC.

PA Search Tool

DETERMINE IF A CODE
REQUIRES PRIOR
AUTHORIZATION

Provider Training

TIP SHEETS, FAQ’S & INFO
REGARDING NEVADA MEDICAID
VIRTUAL INSTRUCTOR-LED
TRAININGS

Customer Service for Claim, Appeal, Enrollment, Revalidation, Eligibility, EDI &
Portal Inquiries: 877-638-3472
PA Customer Service: 800-525-2395

NevadaProviderTraining@GainwellTechnologies.com
When emailing Provider Training, please include the NPI, Internal Control
Number (ICN or Claim ID), PA # (if applicable), and other pertinent information.



https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/providers/BillingInfo.aspx
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/providers/evsusermanual.aspx
https://dhcfp.nv.gov/Resources/AdminSupport/Manuals/MSM/MSMHome/
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/hcp/provider/Resources/SearchFeeSchedule/tabid/528/Default.aspx
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/hcp/provider/CareManagement/AuthorizationCriteria/tabid/2143/Default.aspx
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/providers/training/training.aspx



